
POSICION ASOCIADO NOMBRE HPE HPP NHP BRUTO NETO

1 ACPP001787 FERRET MIRABENT, PERE 2 2 1 39 41

2 ACPP026434 MAS QUILEZ, JUAN JOSE (+)1,4 (+)1 (+)1,6 38 37

3 ACPP002205 APARICIO HERNANDEZ, FELICISIMO(+)3,6 (+)4 (+)3,6 38 34

4 ACPP020597 MATEO PEREZ, ANTONIO (+)5,7 (+)6 (+)5,7 38 32

5 ACPP003489 MARTINEZ BARROSO, ANGEL (+)1,6 (+)2 (+)1,6 36 34

6 ACPP023761 GARRIDO JUAREZ, ISIDRE (+)3,2 (+)3 (+)3,2 36 33

7 ACPP008892 RAMIREZ MARTIN, JUAN ANTONIO 0,3 0 0,3 35 35

8 ACPP016542 ALKASAB -, HUSEIN (+)0,6 (+)1 (+)0,6 35 34

9 ACPP005136 MARTIN PAZ, JUAN MANUEL (+)2,7 (+)3 (+)2,7 35 32

10 ACPP003787 SANCHEZ ALCARAZ, ARMANDO 6,8 7 5 34 41

11 ACPP030399 VIDAL SIMON, DAVID 5,7 6 4,7 34 40

12 ACPP000632 CARDIEL BUN, ALBERTO 4,4 4 4 34 38

13 ACPP005667 GRAU FAULON, JAUME 3,8 4 3,4 34 38

14 ACPP023820 ONTIVEROS LASTRES, FRANCISCO3,2 3 3 34 37

15 10 CASTRO, CLAUDIO 2,8 3 2,6 34 37

16 ACPP009876 NAVARRETE GARCIA, LUIS MIGUEL2,1 2 2,1 34 36

17 ACPP000712 YUSTE ROSAL, ANTONIO (+)1,4 (+)1 (+)1,4 34 33

18 ACPP016979 ROVIRA MAÑE, JOSEP 4,7 5 4,3 33 38

19 ACPP003650 LLORENS ROCA, JORDI 2,5 3 2,5 33 36

20 2 JOLONCH, JOAN 0 0 0 33 33

21 ACPP013145 CASTILLO VAZQUEZ, JUAN (+)2,6 (+)3 (+)2,4 33 30

22 ACPP006831 BONAVENTURA SANS, XAVIER 6,8 7 5,6 32 39

23 ACPP004482 SAUCEDO URBINA, HILARIO 2 2 2 32 34

24 ACPP008000 OJEDA ROMERO, RAFAEL 0,3 0 0,3 32 32

25 ACPP019764 MASACHS GONZALEZ, JOSEP (+)0,5 0 (+)0,5 32 32

26 ACPP026045 VERA GALLEGO, ARTUR (+)1,4 (+)1 (+)1,4 32 31

27 ACPP026357 LORENTE NORTE, JUAN 8,4 8 7,2 31 39

28 ACPP031526 ESCOFET SORIANO, JORDI 8,1 8 6,9 31 39

29 ACPP030892 JORDA FERNANDEZ, EMILI 7,3 7 6,5 31 38

30 ACPP023752 NAVARRO GARCIA, FRANCISCO 4,8 5 4,8 31 36

31 ACPP014964 SOULERE ROCA, ALBERT 4 4 4 31 35

32 ACPP021639 MATEO PEREZ, RICARDO (+)2,4 (+)2 (+)2,2 31 30

33 ACPP028989 BELTRAN RECASENS, JAN 10,1 10 8,5 30 40

34 ACPP007995 ARIÑO BOLUÑA, LLUIS 6,3 6 6,3 30 36

35 ACPP007022 NIEVES ROSO, DANIEL 5,8 6 5,8 30 36

36 ACPP024364 SANCHEZ LEON, JOSE 4,5 5 4,5 30 35

37 ACPP008652 FERNANDEZ RUEDA, JUAN JOSE 1,5 2 1,5 30 32

38 ACPP002026 SEGURADO GONZALEZ, FRANCISCO0,8 1 0,8 30 31

39 ACPP008898 PLANAS HASLAM, JORDI 0,1 0 0,3 30 30

40 ACPP001565 HERNANDEZ MATAS, JUAN 0,1 0 0,3 30 30

41 ACPP006903 GUIJARRO CARMONA, JUAN (+)1,9 (+)2 (+)1,7 30 28

42 ACPP024898 CORBELLA ESTADELLA, JOSEP MARIA8,6 9 7,8 29 38

43 ACPP004923 PEDRENY PRATS, ANTONI 4,6 5 4,6 29 34

44 ACPP011844 GASULL MARTINEZ, JOSEP MARIA 4,4 4 4,4 29 33

45 ACPP028397 PIDEVALL BORRELL, IGNASI 9,6 10 8,8 28 38

46 ACPP024041 APARICIO REDONDO, FRANCISCO JAVIER9,4 9 9,4 28 36

47 ACPP005893 AGUIAR BLANCA, MANUEL 4,6 5 4,6 28 31

48 ACPP014452 CARCASONA COMAS, JAVIER 3,3 3 3,3 28 31

49 ACPP002208 GANGONELLS SILVESTRE, VICENTE2,9 3 2,9 28 31

50 ACPP006327 BELENGUER PORQUERAS, JOAN 1,8 2 2 28 30

51 ACPP015373 TORRES ROSELL, XAVIER LLUIS 0,2 0 0,4 28 28

52 ACPP031058 FARRERO BERTRAN, VICTOR 18,6 19 14,4 27 43

53 ACPP017121 ESCARRA VADILLO, RAMON 7,1 7 7,1 27 34
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54 ACPP019549 HERNANDEZ DUARTE, JOAQUIN 6,7 7 6,7 27 33

55 ACPP029865 KASSAB JIMENEZ, ORIOL 5,9 6 5,9 27 31

56 ACPP023410 ANDREU OLIVARES, ADRIA (+)1,6 (+)2 (+)1,4 27 25

57 ACPP031588 CANTERO MUELA, ALFONSO 15,2 15 12,6 26 41

58 ACPP003490 AMELA SABATE, PERE 4,4 4 4,6 26 29

59 ACPP003780 GEA BRAVO, ALBERTO 2,5 3 2,7 26 29

60 1 BRAVO, JORDI 0 0 0,2 26 26

61 4 LEMUS, JORDI 0 0 0,2 26 26

62 ACPP031050 FARRERO BERTRAN, GIL RAIMUNDO18 18 13,8 25 43

63 ACPP006148 GARCIA GUINDA, CARLES 9,5 10 9,5 25 35

64 ACPP020569 ALCACER FERNANDEZ, GERARDO 8 8 8 25 31

65 7 CASTRO, YAGO 3,5 4 3,7 25 29

66 6 CASTRO BLAS, JAVIER 0 0 0,2 25 25

67 ACPP009905 SILVESTRE CIPOLLA, NORBERTO VIC7,6 8 7,6 24 31

68 ACPP004715 PUJOL FORTE, RAMON 7,4 7 7,4 24 31

69 ACPP007602 FERRAZZA DALPORTO, AUGUSTO 1,7 2 1,9 24 26

70 ACPP030089 GAZO PASTOR, JAVIER 13,2 13 13,2 23 36

71 ACPP025178 FORGAS GARCIA, DANIEL 3,9 4 4,1 23 27

72 ACPP028461 RODRIGUEZ MARIN, FRANCISCO 13 13 13 22 33

73 ACPP009153 BENAGES SOLANAS, JORDI 9,2 9 9,2 22 31

74 ACPP028224 MALUENDA SAMPEDRO, JUAN JOSE8 8 8,2 22 30

75 ACPP006326 GRACIA FRASQUET, PIERRE 7,4 7 7,6 22 29

76 ACPP024020 LUNA GAMEZ, DAVID 5,6 6 5,8 22 28

77 ACPP018940 JIMENEZ DEL OLMO, FRANCESC 5,1 5 5,3 22 26

78 ACPP027059 RECASENS JUANPERE, SALVADOR5 5 5,2 22 26

79 ACPP030397 BONAVENTURA GRIS, ALEX 17,2 17 17,2 19 32

80 ACPP029798 PEREZ PAYA, FEDERICO 9,5 10 9,7 19 29

81 ACPP028726 ROMAN OTERO, JOSEP 7,3 7 7,5 19 26

82 5 ROSELL, PERE 0 0 0,2 19 19

83 ACPP032105 LAGUNAS ORTE, CARLOS 15,7 16 15,7 18 34

84 ACPP032107 CARDENAS MADROÑAL, JOSE A. 15 15 15,2 17 29

85 ACPP032250 LOPEZ LORENZO, JOAN 14,2 14 14,4 17 30

86 ACPP007288 CALAF CIVIL, RAMON 13,2 13 13,4 17 29

87 ACPP011316 SCHMID -, THEO 12,8 13 13 17 28

88 ACPP031587 CONTRERAS GARCIA, JAVIER 10,9 11 11,1 17 28

89 ACPP009158 CAPARROS HERNANDEZ, JOSE IGNAC7,8 8 8 16 22

90 3 JANÉ, RAUL 0 0 0,2 16 16

91 ACPP031489 GAYAN GALAN, ALEX 19,2 19 19,4 15 29

92 ACPP028455 HERRERA FIGUERA, ROGER 17,6 18 17,8 15 30

93 ACPP001452 LOZANO SOLANO, CARLOS 11,2 11 11,4 15 24

94 ACPP031518 TRINIDAD MORAN, RODRIGO 16,4 16 16,6 12 26

95 9 ESPUIS, LLUIS 0 0 0,2 9 9

96 8 HUGUET, ORIOL 0 0 0,2 7 7

No presentadoACPP024838 FORADO BENCHIMOL, LEON 4,6 5 4,6 -- --



POSICION ASOCIADO NOMBRE HPE HPP NHP BRUTO NETO

1 ACPP010195 ALCAZAR TURRILLO, DOLORES (+)1,3 (+)1 (+)1,3 34 33

2 ACPP026435 FLORES GUTARRA, CONSUELO (+)1,5 (+)1 (+)1,3 30 29

3 ACPP012911 BLANES PEREZ, MONTSERRAT 12,4 12 10,8 28 40

4 ACPP008899 FERRE PORTERO, MONICA 4,1 4 4,1 28 32

5 ACPP007229 LACALLE BUENO, CARMEN 3 3 3 28 31

6 ACPP026961 SAGANTA HERMIDA, CHELO 7,8 8 7,8 26 34

7 ACPP015030 JAUREGUI SEOANE, AMELIA 7,3 7 7,3 26 33

8 ACPP001577 ALIAS ECHEVARRIA, Mª ASUNCION7,6 8 7,6 25 33

9 ACPP029620 CONDE BARAHONA, BEGOÑA 3,7 4 3,9 24 28

10 ACPP031525 VALERA APARICIO, BELEN 8,6 9 8,8 21 29

11 ACPP030214 PINEDA GALVEZ, JULIA 16,6 17 16,6 20 34

12 ACPP031407 CAPARROS JAUREGUI, BEATRIZ 19,8 20 18 19 39
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POSICION ASOCIADO NOMBRE HPE HPP NHP BRUTO NETO

1 ACPP012911 BLANES PEREZ, MONTSERRAT 12,4 12 10,8 28 40

2 ACPP031407 CAPARROS JAUREGUI, BEATRIZ 19,8 20 18 19 39

3 ACPP026961 SAGANTA HERMIDA, CHELO 7,8 8 7,8 26 34

4 ACPP030214 PINEDA GALVEZ, JULIA 16,6 17 16,6 20 34

5 ACPP010195 ALCAZAR TURRILLO, DOLORES (+)1,3 (+)1 (+)1,3 34 33

6 ACPP015030 JAUREGUI SEOANE, AMELIA 7,3 7 7,3 26 33

7 ACPP001577 ALIAS ECHEVARRIA, Mª ASUNCION7,6 8 7,6 25 33

8 ACPP008899 FERRE PORTERO, MONICA 4,1 4 4,1 28 32

9 ACPP007229 LACALLE BUENO, CARMEN 3 3 3 28 31

10 ACPP026435 FLORES GUTARRA, CONSUELO (+)1,5 (+)1 (+)1,3 30 29

11 ACPP031525 VALERA APARICIO, BELEN 8,6 9 8,8 21 29

12 ACPP029620 CONDE BARAHONA, BEGOÑA 3,7 4 3,9 24 28
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POSICION ASOCIADO NOMBRE HPE HPP NHP BRUTO NETO

1 ACPP031050 FARRERO BERTRAN, GIL RAIMUNDO18 18 13,8 25 43

2 ACPP031058 FARRERO BERTRAN, VICTOR 18,6 19 14,4 27 43

3 ACPP001787 FERRET MIRABENT, PERE 2 2 1 39 41

4 ACPP003787 SANCHEZ ALCARAZ, ARMANDO 6,8 7 5 34 41

5 ACPP031588 CANTERO MUELA, ALFONSO 15,2 15 12,6 26 41

6 ACPP030399 VIDAL SIMON, DAVID 5,7 6 4,7 34 40

7 ACPP028989 BELTRAN RECASENS, JAN 10,1 10 8,5 30 40

8 ACPP006831 BONAVENTURA SANS, XAVIER 6,8 7 5,6 32 39

9 ACPP031526 ESCOFET SORIANO, JORDI 8,1 8 6,9 31 39

10 ACPP026357 LORENTE NORTE, JUAN 8,4 8 7,2 31 39

11 ACPP005667 GRAU FAULON, JAUME 3,8 4 3,4 34 38

12 ACPP000632 CARDIEL BUN, ALBERTO 4,4 4 4 34 38

13 ACPP016979 ROVIRA MAÑE, JOSEP 4,7 5 4,3 33 38

14 ACPP030892 JORDA FERNANDEZ, EMILI 7,3 7 6,5 31 38

15 ACPP024898 CORBELLA ESTADELLA, JOSEP MARIA8,6 9 7,8 29 38

16 ACPP028397 PIDEVALL BORRELL, IGNASI 9,6 10 8,8 28 38

17 ACPP026434 MAS QUILEZ, JUAN JOSE (+)1,4 (+)1 (+)1,6 38 37

18 10 CASTRO, CLAUDIO 2,8 3 2,6 34 37

19 ACPP023820 ONTIVEROS LASTRES, FRANCISCO3,2 3 3 34 37

20 ACPP009876 NAVARRETE GARCIA, LUIS MIGUEL2,1 2 2,1 34 36

21 ACPP003650 LLORENS ROCA, JORDI 2,5 3 2,5 33 36

22 ACPP023752 NAVARRO GARCIA, FRANCISCO 4,8 5 4,8 31 36

23 ACPP007022 NIEVES ROSO, DANIEL 5,8 6 5,8 30 36

24 ACPP007995 ARIÑO BOLUÑA, LLUIS 6,3 6 6,3 30 36

25 ACPP024041 APARICIO REDONDO, FRANCISCO JAVIER9,4 9 9,4 28 36

26 ACPP030089 GAZO PASTOR, JAVIER 13,2 13 13,2 23 36

27 ACPP008892 RAMIREZ MARTIN, JUAN ANTONIO 0,3 0 0,3 35 35

28 ACPP014964 SOULERE ROCA, ALBERT 4 4 4 31 35

29 ACPP024364 SANCHEZ LEON, JOSE 4,5 5 4,5 30 35

30 ACPP006148 GARCIA GUINDA, CARLES 9,5 10 9,5 25 35

31 ACPP002205 APARICIO HERNANDEZ, FELICISIMO(+)3,6 (+)4 (+)3,6 38 34

32 ACPP003489 MARTINEZ BARROSO, ANGEL (+)1,6 (+)2 (+)1,6 36 34

33 ACPP016542 ALKASAB -, HUSEIN (+)0,6 (+)1 (+)0,6 35 34

34 ACPP004482 SAUCEDO URBINA, HILARIO 2 2 2 32 34

35 ACPP004923 PEDRENY PRATS, ANTONI 4,6 5 4,6 29 34

36 ACPP017121 ESCARRA VADILLO, RAMON 7,1 7 7,1 27 34

37 ACPP032105 LAGUNAS ORTE, CARLOS 15,7 16 15,7 18 34

38 ACPP023761 GARRIDO JUAREZ, ISIDRE (+)3,2 (+)3 (+)3,2 36 33

39 ACPP000712 YUSTE ROSAL, ANTONIO (+)1,4 (+)1 (+)1,4 34 33

40 2 JOLONCH, JOAN 0 0 0 33 33

41 ACPP011844 GASULL MARTINEZ, JOSEP MARIA 4,4 4 4,4 29 33

42 ACPP019549 HERNANDEZ DUARTE, JOAQUIN 6,7 7 6,7 27 33

43 ACPP028461 RODRIGUEZ MARIN, FRANCISCO 13 13 13 22 33

44 ACPP020597 MATEO PEREZ, ANTONIO (+)5,7 (+)6 (+)5,7 38 32

45 ACPP005136 MARTIN PAZ, JUAN MANUEL (+)2,7 (+)3 (+)2,7 35 32

46 ACPP019764 MASACHS GONZALEZ, JOSEP (+)0,5 0 (+)0,5 32 32

47 ACPP008000 OJEDA ROMERO, RAFAEL 0,3 0 0,3 32 32

48 ACPP008652 FERNANDEZ RUEDA, JUAN JOSE 1,5 2 1,5 30 32

49 ACPP030397 BONAVENTURA GRIS, ALEX 17,2 17 17,2 19 32

50 ACPP026045 VERA GALLEGO, ARTUR (+)1,4 (+)1 (+)1,4 32 31

51 ACPP002026 SEGURADO GONZALEZ, FRANCISCO0,8 1 0,8 30 31

52 ACPP002208 GANGONELLS SILVESTRE, VICENTE2,9 3 2,9 28 31

53 ACPP014452 CARCASONA COMAS, JAVIER 3,3 3 3,3 28 31
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54 ACPP005893 AGUIAR BLANCA, MANUEL 4,6 5 4,6 28 31

55 ACPP029865 KASSAB JIMENEZ, ORIOL 5,9 6 5,9 27 31

56 ACPP004715 PUJOL FORTE, RAMON 7,4 7 7,4 24 31

57 ACPP009905 SILVESTRE CIPOLLA, NORBERTO VIC7,6 8 7,6 24 31

58 ACPP020569 ALCACER FERNANDEZ, GERARDO 8 8 8 25 31

59 ACPP009153 BENAGES SOLANAS, JORDI 9,2 9 9,2 22 31

60 ACPP013145 CASTILLO VAZQUEZ, JUAN (+)2,6 (+)3 (+)2,4 33 30

61 ACPP021639 MATEO PEREZ, RICARDO (+)2,4 (+)2 (+)2,2 31 30

62 ACPP008898 PLANAS HASLAM, JORDI 0,1 0 0,3 30 30

63 ACPP001565 HERNANDEZ MATAS, JUAN 0,1 0 0,3 30 30

64 ACPP006327 BELENGUER PORQUERAS, JOAN 1,8 2 2 28 30

65 ACPP028224 MALUENDA SAMPEDRO, JUAN JOSE8 8 8,2 22 30

66 ACPP032250 LOPEZ LORENZO, JOAN 14,2 14 14,4 17 30

67 ACPP028455 HERRERA FIGUERA, ROGER 17,6 18 17,8 15 30

68 ACPP003780 GEA BRAVO, ALBERTO 2,5 3 2,7 26 29

69 7 CASTRO, YAGO 3,5 4 3,7 25 29

70 ACPP003490 AMELA SABATE, PERE 4,4 4 4,6 26 29

71 ACPP006326 GRACIA FRASQUET, PIERRE 7,4 7 7,6 22 29

72 ACPP029798 PEREZ PAYA, FEDERICO 9,5 10 9,7 19 29

73 ACPP007288 CALAF CIVIL, RAMON 13,2 13 13,4 17 29

74 ACPP032107 CARDENAS MADROÑAL, JOSE A. 15 15 15,2 17 29

75 ACPP031489 GAYAN GALAN, ALEX 19,2 19 19,4 15 29

76 ACPP006903 GUIJARRO CARMONA, JUAN (+)1,9 (+)2 (+)1,7 30 28

77 ACPP015373 TORRES ROSELL, XAVIER LLUIS 0,2 0 0,4 28 28

78 ACPP024020 LUNA GAMEZ, DAVID 5,6 6 5,8 22 28

79 ACPP031587 CONTRERAS GARCIA, JAVIER 10,9 11 11,1 17 28

80 ACPP011316 SCHMID -, THEO 12,8 13 13 17 28

81 ACPP025178 FORGAS GARCIA, DANIEL 3,9 4 4,1 23 27

82 1 BRAVO, JORDI 0 0 0,2 26 26

83 4 LEMUS, JORDI 0 0 0,2 26 26

84 ACPP007602 FERRAZZA DALPORTO, AUGUSTO 1,7 2 1,9 24 26

85 ACPP027059 RECASENS JUANPERE, SALVADOR5 5 5,2 22 26

86 ACPP018940 JIMENEZ DEL OLMO, FRANCESC 5,1 5 5,3 22 26

87 ACPP028726 ROMAN OTERO, JOSEP 7,3 7 7,5 19 26

88 ACPP031518 TRINIDAD MORAN, RODRIGO 16,4 16 16,6 12 26

89 ACPP023410 ANDREU OLIVARES, ADRIA (+)1,6 (+)2 (+)1,4 27 25

90 6 CASTRO BLAS, JAVIER 0 0 0,2 25 25

91 ACPP001452 LOZANO SOLANO, CARLOS 11,2 11 11,4 15 24

92 ACPP009158 CAPARROS HERNANDEZ, JOSE IGNAC7,8 8 8 16 22

93 5 ROSELL, PERE 0 0 0,2 19 19

94 3 JANÉ, RAUL 0 0 0,2 16 16

95 9 ESPUIS, LLUIS 0 0 0,2 9 9

96 8 HUGUET, ORIOL 0 0 0,2 7 7

No presentadoACPP024838 FORADO BENCHIMOL, LEON 4,6 5 4,6 -- --


